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R. Bruce Keiner, Jr. 0 Hov 15 PH 4: 33

202-624-2615
rbkeiner@crowell.com
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November 15, 2001

VIA HAND DELIVERY 05 0/- /0 575 -/8
Ms. Dorothy Beard — 0/.,/0\57é -/
Chief, Documentary Services Division @ J /=
Department of Transportation

400 Seventh Street, S.W.

Room PL-401

Washington, DC 20590

Re: Joint Applications of United Air Lines, Inc., British Midland Airways
Limited, et al. under §§ 41308 and 41309 for Expansion of Antitrust
Immunity, Docket OST-2001-10575; Joint Applications of United Air
Lines, Inc. and British Midland Airways Limited for Blanket
Codeshare Authority, Docket OST-2001-10576

Dear Ms. Beard:

Enclosed for submission in the above-captioned dockets are an original and
seven copies of confidentiality affidavits by counsel for Continental Airlines, Inc.,
and employees of Crowell & Moring LLP, outside counsel for Continental Airlines,
Inc., an interested party in this proceeding.

Respectfully submitted,

P [

R. Bruce Keiner, Jr.
Counsel for
Continental Airlines, Inc.

Enclosures
cc: All parties listed on the attached Service List

1858538
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BEFORE THE
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

WASHINGTON, D.C.

UNITED AIR LINES, INC,,
BRITISH MIDLAND ARIWAYS LIMITED
AUSTRIAN AIRLINES, OSTERREICHISCHE

LUFTVERKEHRS AG,
LAUDA AIR LUFTFAHRT AG,
DEUTCHE LUFTHANSA, A.G,, :

and : Docket OST-2001-10575

SCANDINAVIAN AIRLINE SYSTEMS :

under 49 USC §§ 41308 and 41309 for approval of and
antitrust immunity for an Alliance Expansion
Agreement and an Amended Coordination Agreement

Joint Application of

UNITED AIR LINES, INC.

and : Docket OST-2001-10576
BRITISH MIDLAND ARIWAYS LIMITED :

under 14 C.F.R. part 212 for statements of authorization (blanket
code sharing) and under 49 U.S.C. §40109 for related exemption
authority

AFFIDAVIT
DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA, ss:
I, R. Bruce Keiner, Jr., being duly sworn, state under oath:

1. I am counsel for Continental Airlines, Inc., an interested party in this
proceeding.

2. I will use the confidential information submitted in Dockets OST-2001-
10575 and OST-2001-10576 only for the purpose of participating in this proceeding.

3. I will disclose such information only to other persons who have filed
valid confidentiality affidavits in Dockets OST-2001-10575 and OST-2001-10576.

R. Bruce Keiner, Jr.

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 15th day of November, 2001.

offary Public y
W Johnetta D. Jackson

el : . Notary Public, District of Columbia
My Commission Exp 1res: My Commission Expires 11-30-04




BEFORE THE
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

WASHINGTON, D.C.

UNITED AIR LINES, INC.,

BRITISH MIDLAND ARIWAYS LIMITED

AUSTRIAN AIRLINES, OSTERREICHISCHE
LUFTVERKEHRS AG,

LAUDA AIR LUFTFAHRT AG,

DEUTCHE LUFTHANSA, A.G,,

and : Docket OST-2001-10575
SCANDINAVIAN AIRLINE SYSTEMS :

under 49 USC §§ 41308 and 41309 for approval of and
antitrust immunity for an Alliance Expansion
Agreement and an Amended Coordination Agreement

Joint Application of

UNITED AIR LINES, INC.

and : Docket OST-2001-10576
BRITISH MIDLAND ARIWAYS LIMITED :

under 14 C.F.R. part 212 for statements of authorization (blanket
code sharing) and under 49 U.S.C. §40109 for related exemption
authority

AFFIDAVIT
DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA, ss:
I, Lorraine B. Halloway, being duly sworn, state under oath:

1. I am counsel for Continental Airlines, Inc., an interested party in this
proceeding.

2. I will use the confidential information submitted in Dockets OST-2001-
10575 and OST-2001-10576 only for the purpose of participating in this proceeding.

3. I will disclose such information only to other persons who have filed
valid confidentiality affidavits in Dockets OST-2001-10575 and OST-2001-10576

Hhraine &.

Lorraine B. Halloway

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 15th day of November, 2001.

h}é)éry Public y

Johnetta D. Jackson
Notary Public, District of Columbia
My Commission Expires 11-30-04

My Commission Expires:



BEFORE THE
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

WASHINGTON, D.C.

UNITED AIR LINES, INC,,

BRITISH MIDLAND ARIWAYS LIMITED

AUSTRIAN AIRLINES, OSTERREICHISCHE
LUFTVERKEHRS AG,

LAUDA AIR LUFTFAHRT AG,

DEUTCHE LUFTHANSA, A.G.,

and : Docket OST-2001-10575
SCANDINAVIAN AIRLINE SYSTEMS :

under 49 USC §§ 41308 and 41309 for approval of and
antitrust immunity for an Alliance Expansion
Agreement and an Amended Coordination Agreement

Joint Application of

UNITED AIR LINES, INC.

and : Docket OST-2001-10576
BRITISH MIDLAND ARIWAYS LIMITED :

under 14 C.F.R. part 212 for statements of authorization (blanket

code sharing) and under 49 U.S.C. §40109 for related exemption
authority

AFFIDAVIT
DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA, ss:
I, Jonathan T. Linde, being duly sworn, state under oath:

1. I work for the law firm of Crowell & Moring, LLP which is counsel for
Continental Airlines, Inc., an interested party in this proceeding.

2. I will use the confidential information submitted in Dockets OST-2001-
10575 and OST-2001-10576 only for the purpose of participating in this proceeding.

3. I will disclose such information only to other persons who have filed
valid confidentiality affidavits in Dockets OST- 20?75 and OST-2001-10576

Jongthar’T. Linde

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 15t day of November, 2001.

Uedootte Q. Yeaton
Wary Public ﬂ

L . Johnetta D. Jackson
My Commission Expires: Notary Public, District of Columbia

My Commission Expires 11-30-04




BEFORE THE
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

WASHINGTON, D.C.

UNITED AIR LINES, INC.,
BRITISH MIDLAND ARIWAYS LIMITED
AUSTRIAN AIRLINES, OSTERREICHISCHE

LUFTVERKEHRS AG,
LAUDA AIR LUFTFAHRT AG,
DEUTCHE LUFTHANSA, A.G,, :

and : Docket OST-2001-10575

SCANDINAVIAN AIRLINE SYSTEMS :

under 49 USC §§ 41308 and 41309 for approval of and
antitrust immunity for an Alliance Expansion
Agreement and an Amended Coordination Agreement

Joint Application of

UNITED AIR LINES, INC. :
and : Docket OST-2001-10576
BRITISH MIDLAND ARIWAYS LIMITED :

under 14 C.F.R. part 212 for statements of authorization (blanket

code sharing) and under 49 U.S.C. §40109 for related exemption
authority

AFFIDAVIT
DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA, ss:
I, Maya K. Gostautas, being duly sworn, state under oath:

1. I work for the law firm of Crowell & Moring, LLP, which is counsel for
Continental Airlines, Inc., an interested party in this proceeding.

2. I will use the confidential information submitted in Dockets OST-2001-
10575 and OST-2001-10576 only for the purpose of participating in this proceeding.

3. I will disclose such information only to other persons who have filed
valid confidentiality affidavits in Dockets OST-2001-10575 and OST-2001-10576

May{ K. Gos{gdtas

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 15t day of November, 2001.

%@%

ary Public
Johnetta D. Jackson
My C ission Expires: Notary Public, District of Columbia
y L.ommission Bxpires: My Commission Expires 11-30-04




BEFORE THE
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

WASHINGTON, D.C.

UNITED AIR LINES, INC.,

BRITISH MIDLAND ARIWAYS LIMITED

AUSTRIAN AIRLINES, OSTERREICHISCHE
LUFTVERKEHRS AG,

LAUDA AIR LUFTFAHRT AG,

DEUTCHE LUFTHANSA, A.G,,

and Docket OST-2001-10575
SCANDINAVIAN AIRLINE SYSTEMS :

under 49 USC §§ 41308 and 41309 for approval of and
antitrust immunity for an Alliance Expansion
Agreement and an Amended Coordination Agreement

Joint Application of
UNITED AIR LINES, INC.

and : Docket OST-2001-10576
BRITISH MIDLAND ARIWAYS LIMITED :

under 14 C.F.R. part 212 for statements of authorization (blanket
code sharing) and under 49 U.S.C. §40109 for related exemption
authority

AFFIDAVIT
DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA, ss:
I, Johnetta D. Jackson, being duly sworn, state under oath:

1. I work for the law firm of Crowell & Moring, LLP, which is counsel for
Continental Airlines, Inc., an interested party in this proceeding.

2. I will use the confidential information submitted in Dockets OST-2001-
10575 and OST-2001-10576 only for the purpose of participating in this proceeding.

3. I will disclose such information only to other persons who have filed
valid confidentiality affidavits in Dockets OST-2001-10575 and OST-2001-10576

J(??fnetta D. Jackson

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 15th day of November, 2001.

Moy (4 . \// UXCe DI

Notary Pgblic

MARY A. RUTLEDGE
My Commission Expires August 14, 2002




SERVICE LIST

Carl B. Nelson, Jr.
Associate General Counsel
American Airlines, Inc.
carl.nelson@aa.com

Rachel B. Trinder
Jol A. Silversmith

Zuckert, Scoutt & Rasenberger, L.L.P.

(City of Houston)
rbtrinder@zsrlaw.com
jasilversmith@zsrlaw.com

Rebecca Lynn Taylor

Leftwich & Douglas, P.L.L.C.

(City of Houston/Greater Houston
Partnership)

rltaylor@ldpllc.com

Edgar N. James

Marie Chopra

James & Hoffman, P.C.
(Allied Pilots Association)
ejames@jamhoff.com
mchopra@jamhoff.com

Don H. Hainbach

Boros & Garofalo, P.C.
(British Airways Plc)
dhainbach@bgairlaw.com

Megan Rae Rosia

Managing Director, Government
Affairs, and Associate General
Counsel

Northwest Airlines, Inc.

megan.rosia@nwa.com

Charles Simpson

Zuckert, Scoutt & Rasenberger, L.L.P.

(Northwest)
cisimpson@zsrlaw.com

Robert D. Papkin

Squire, Sanders & Dempsey L.L.P.
(bmi british midland)
rpapkin@ssd.com

Robert E. Cohn

Alexander Van der Bellen

Shaw Pittman

(Delta)
robert_cohn@shawpittman.com
alexander van der bellen@shawpittm
an.com

Donald T. Bliss
O'Melveny & Myers LLP
(US Airways)

dbliss@omm.com

Sheila C. Cheston

Wilmer, Cutler & Pickering
(Lufthansa)
scheston@wilmer.com

Nathaniel P. Breed, Jr.

Shaw Pittman

(Federal Express)

nathaniel breed@shawpittman.com

Nancy S. Sparks
Senior Attorney, Legal

and Regulatory Affairs
Federal Express Corporation
nssparks@fedex.com

Ronald P. Brower
Hogan & Hartson L.L.P.
(Virgin Atlantic)
rpbrower@hhlaw.com

Crowell & Moring LLP « www.crowell.com = Washington = Irvine = London a Brussels




Jeffrey A. Manley

Wilmer, Cutler & Pickering
(United)
jmanley@wilmer.com

Michael F. Goldman

Silverberg, Goldman & Bikoff, L.L.P.

(Air France)
(Dallas/Ft. Worth Int’] Airport)
mgoldman@sgbdc.com

Richard P. Taylor
Steptoe & Johnson LLP
(St. Louis Parties)
rtaylor@steptoe.com

David L. Vaughan

Kelley Drye & Warren LLP
(United Parcel Service)
dvaughan@kelleydrye.com

Stephen H. Lachter

1150 Connecticut Avenue, N.W.
(DHL)

lachter@erols.com

John L. Richardson

Crispin & Brenner, P.L.L.C.
(Amerijet)
irichardson@crispinandbrenner.com

Joanne W. Young
Baker & Hostetler, LLP
(America West)
1young@bakerlaw.com

Russell E. Pommer

Associate General Counsel and
Director, Regulatory Affairs

Atlas Air, Inc.

(Polar Air Cargo)

rpommer@atlasair.com

Marshall S. Sinick

Squire, Sanders & Dempsey L.L.P.
(Florida West)

msinick@ssd.com

Jim Fry

World Airways, Inc.

HLH Building

101 World Drive
Peachtree City, GA 30269

Brian T. Hunt

General Counsel
American Trans Air
brian.hunt@iflyata.com

James W. Tello
(Air Transport International)

jamestello@earthlink.net

Paul M. Ruden
Senior Vice President-Legal
& Industry Affairs
American Society of Travel Agents,Inc
paulr@astahq.com

Edward P. Faberman
Ungaretti & Harris

(The Air Carrier Association)
epfaberman@uhlaw.com

Jonathan Blank
Preston Gates Ellis
& Rouvelas Meeds LLP
(State of Maryland Aviation
Administration)
iblank@prestongates.com

Roger F. Fones

Chief, Transportation, Energy
& Agriculture Section

Antitrust Division

Department of Justice

roger.fones@usdoj.gov

Crowell & Moring LLP a« www.crowell.com « Washington = Irvine « London « Brussels




James Cole
Head of Coordination
Airport Coordination Limited

james.cole@acl-uk.org

David S. Stempler

President

Air Travelers Association
5335 Wisconsin Avenue, N.W.
Washington, DC 20015-2034

Office of Aviation Negotiations
Department of State

2201 C Street, N.-W.

Room 5531

Washington, DC 20520

First Secretary (Transport)
British Embassy

3100 Massachusetts Avenue, N.W.
Washington, DC 20008

Ava L. Mims

Deputy Director, AFS-2

Flight Standards Service
Federal Aviation Administration
ava.l.mims@faa.gov

U.S. TRANSCOM/TCJ5-AA
Attention: Air Mobility Analysis
508 Scott Drive

Scott AFB, IL 62225-5357

Fred Perry

General Counsel for

Air Transport International
BAX Global, Inc.

16808 Armstrong Avenue
Irvine, CA 92606
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